CH \$90.00 872

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITY NATIONAL BANK		01/23/2019	Unknown:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARITY SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	92 WALL STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06443
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87258323	CLARITY ENGAGE
Serial Number:	87299356	CLARITY
Serial Number:	85429431	ORGANIZE CUSTOMIZE DELIVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-698-3500

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 1: THREE BRYANT PARK

Address Line 2: 1095 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Pell
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Pell/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Project Cobalt - CNB - IP Release 01.23.2019#page1.tif source=Project Cobalt - CNB - IP Release 01.23.2019#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006534 FRAME: 0629

900482626

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of January 23, 2019 by CITY NATIONAL BANK (the "Assignor") for the benefit of CLARITY SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Connecticut corporation (the "Assignee"), with its principal executive office located at 92 Wall Street, Suite 1, Madison, CT 06443.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A (the "Trademark IP") to Assignor pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 14, 2014 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on each of (1) April 13, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6034/0906 and (2) October 5, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5893/0830.
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that such Assignor may have in the Trademark IP.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademark IP and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark IP.

ASSIGNOR:

Address:

150 California Street, 13th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111 CITY NATIONAL BANK

-1-

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Reel/Frame No.: 6034/0906 Recording Date: April 13, 2017

Mark DescriptionSerial NumberFile DateClarity Engage8725832312/6/16Clarity872993561/12/17

Reel/Frame No.: 5893/0830 Recording Date: October 5, 2016

Organize Customize Deliver 85429431 9/22/11